

## Indiana Health Coverage Programs

800-457-4584 www.indianamedicaid.com

## Greetings:

You may have noticed a different look in the email notification you received! The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) is now using a new service that will enable the IHCP to better manage its provider email notifications. Our goal is to continually improve communications with IHCP providers and other partners.

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) posted the following important information to the provider website at <u>indianamedicaid.com</u> on **August 9, 2017** (unless alternate date is noted).

## **Bulletins and Banner Pages**

- BR201732
  - > IHCP to update CLIA procedure codes and mass adjust claims
  - > IHCP updates list of dental codes that require a tooth number for billing
  - > IHCP clarifies requirements regarding the treatment of assets for nursing facility providers

## **Provider Reference Modules**

- Division of Aging Home and Community-Based Services Waivers
  - Updated policy to effective date of April 1, 2017
  - Updated Statewide Transition Plan
  - ➤ Updated information about *CMS-1500*
  - Added verbiage to Third Party Liability
  - Added OGC exclusionary list

Check out these resources to stay up-to-date with the most recent changes at the IHCP. Thank you for your participation.

Best regards,

Indiana Health Coverage Programs

